In accordance with
Rule 18.7 of the LI QO3
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016 and

e aon 0 NOtice of progress report in voluntary

&

Companies House

192 of the Insolvency . f
Act 1986 Wlndlng up
<
[ ]
o
[17]
= *ABAYS
18/07.’201 7 #142
COMPANIES HOUSE
ﬂ Company details

Company number IFEWFEEE’?

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in ful | Gravetye (R&R) Ltd

bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s} John Anthony

Surname Lowe

E Liquidator's address

Building name/number| Ashcroft House

Street i Ervington Court

Post town | Meridian Business Park

County/Region | Leicester

Posteode [Lletlo] [1iw[L

Country |

u Liquidator’s name @

Full forename(s) Christopher John °8:2‘:;|23:$2;‘;L el s about
Surname Stirland another liquidator.
u Liquidator's address &

Buitding name/number | Ashcroft House

0 Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

another liquidator.

Street | Ervington Court

|
Post town | Meridian Business Park
County/Region ’ Leicester
Postcode ’L_’?“_I?I_‘W’Wﬁ_-
Country ’

04/17 Version 1.0




11Q03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

I Period of progress report

From date Id1 ,? Iai[%_ I?I?W’?

;aje B2 BlE Plotil7 7

Progress report |

[A The progress report is attached

E Sign and date

Liguidator's signature | Siamture T
VN
X { J:;{//LL 'Y X

Signature date |d1'|E; IE-PE‘ EW ITF

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do nat have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give wiit be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Emily Ball

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

FRP Advisory LLP

Ashcroft House

|
|
| Ervington Court
|
|

Meridian Business Park

Contyfegion | sjcester
[ e e [Twil
Country

|DX

Telephone

0116 303 3337
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[ The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further infermation

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




LT0C AINC /T

9T0C SoInY (S9eM pue pue|bug) ASUSAJOSUT B3 pue 986T
PV AduaAjosuT BU3 Jo QT uondss 03 Juensind /102/50/2T
— 910¢/S0/€T polad ayy 10) 1oday ssaibo.d ,si03epinbry ayl

(.,ANVdIWOD JHL,) (uonepinbiq ur) p11 (YY) aAeAeln

AIOSIADY
E



woday ssalbold Si01pinb eyt
(uonepinbi ur) py1 () sAARE

POLI=sd SU3 Ul palinaul sasuadxa JO Jusialels ‘a
SWIOISND 1B SNUSASY WH UWH MIOM JO INPaLDS o |
Japjoy abieys Bugeoyy BujAjend HD240 ARAlE[WND pue
SomPRI AIUBAIOSUI JO JUSLSIEIS dIS pol3d 32U} Y104 sy} 10 JUnodYy sjuswied Ry sidieoay sioepinbi ‘g
LOREPINbIT AIEIUNIOA SIONPRID M uopepinb)| ay3 pue Auediuc) a3 I3N0ge UCKEULICU] AIOINIRIS v
£T02/50/2T ~ 9102/S0/€T pouad Buodas ayL poLiad YL uouoy  xipuaddy
&1 AOSINDY dud 40
puelns uyor JoaydoysuyD pue amo Auoyiuy uyor si0jepinbi ayy sasuadxe pue SJURWISINGSIp ‘uonelaunwal siciepinbiy '€
{uoiepinbi ur} py1 (WwY) 2A19ARID Auedwod ayy S103pald BU) o) SWON0 pajewnsy 'z
dT1 AOSIADY dd dud uonepinbi| a3 jo ssalboid T
:podal siy3 ul pasn aq Aew suoileIASIggR BUIMO|[0} 3L JuU0) uoRs

Alosinpy

ddd

suoljeIARqqe pue Sjuajuo)




AIOSIADY

ddd

Hoday ssasfbold sioiepinb syl
{uonepinbiy u) P11 (¥8Y) s8Rl

‘palinbal aie suopjoe 1o sUOREBIISaAU] JSULIN} OU el LWILUCD LD [ "paudene
}I0oM JO BNPaYDs 343 Ul N0 195 ale SUoRebISaAU] ALU JO 1ONPUOD SU) JO SHEISP Joyuing

‘PRIDNPUCY USBQ sey ssaulsng sAuedwion ayy yorym
ur Aem 313 Bujuisdoues saey Asyl suksouod AUB UO UCHRULIDUl aplaold o siolpadd
PSIAU] PUB ‘S10108lIp SU3 WO} uchnewIojul Jayurny pasanbal ‘uoneltelu) Buiunodoe
PR SPJ0D2E pUR $H00Q S5,AURCUIOD DU} PamalAal 9ARY T "21R1SS 3l 0] 1auag e ul
Jnsa4 pinos yaiym Ajied Aue Jsutebe sojepinbi se Ajoeded Al Ul 3l AQ o Auedwiod
a3 Agq 1ybnoug =29 pinoz eyl suep |enpustod Aue Buipnpur ‘sey Auedwod au
$195SE JeUm 0Ul suonebnsaaul sieuciuodord Ino BUIALIED apnjpul sennp AW Jo Ued

suonebinnsaaul

*Jojepinb se juswiuodde Aw 20Ul A[DAIR|NLIND OS|R PUR POLIRd 2yl 10) suopoesuen
yjoq Buyeisp junoooe sjuswAed pue sidieoas e st g xipudddy 12 payoeny

junosoe sjuawied pue sydizoay

Hodaa 21susL04 Loddns sy3 pue wiep ayy
Buliedaid o3 ucead Ul S10312||0S puUB SJURIUNCIDE J1SURI0) im Buisier ~dems ejuea

oUl O} UoliRjad Ul DESH Isulebe wies sso| [erjusnbasuod e ayew o) Buyasg .
‘dems
BljIUBA BYJ 0} uone@l uf DESH wod) juawAded ssapal 21seq 2yl bulaeday .

13pnpoul sybRY6iH

"pate|dWoD 3q 03 |1135 YI0M JO ABLULUNS B UIIM
Jay3aboy pollad auyl Buunp uayeypapun yiom Jo anpayds e  xipuaddy je uyoene 1

pa3ejdwod aq 0] 124 ) 1om pue polad 3yl BuLInp us)yeLapun YoM

uonepinbi| ayy jo ssaiboud T



Uoday ssa4601d ,Sioiepinbr ayL
(uopepinbr U P17 (R} 9AI0ARI0

‘ing Ul pted aq |[IM JOHPaID pasndasun ay3 suoisiaold 1ied paguasasd aul Jo }nsad
B S IRy} UeSW (M UDIUM ‘DTF 2307 SI0NPRID pRINIdsun oy} ‘eousiswino siyy ug

"(g00¢
Jaquaydes 1 Bunep-isod obieyo Bupeoy syl o3 oalgns) sICUPAID painIdsun
i0j I|gejleaR apew si udym Japjoy =bieyo Buneoy a2yl 0} anp suopesiess jau
Jo Wawea ue S| Jed paquosald syl ‘9861 10V AJUSAJOSUT 243 Yym S0UBRploDoe Ul

Hed paquosatd oyl
103 Ul pled 3q [jm wiep Jo3pald paindssun ayl eyl paledpiue si g

‘sbujpaanold asayl Ul sigap
11943 paactd aAey ouyMm SI0)IPaID PaINIasUn wol 0T Bul|ie1o) SWIeS paAiadal 3ARY I

S.10}IpaJd painoasun
*I91IBW S} Ul SI0YPaJD jenualajeld ou ale aisy]
SI0JIPaID [BRUBIDIRIY

'Pamas usaq sey DFSH suiebe wiep sso| [enuanbasucd syj se
BWI} YONS |13UN ‘3Q [JIM SIOHPID PRUNIBS DU 03 UINID! 3y} J2YM I23[DuUn Ssujewal J[

*SiCYpaLD
P24NJ3SUN BU} QF 2N DURRG 2U1 Jo wiep pajefolans e s auayy ‘siseg S
UQ '[310H 213 Ag |[n) U] pledal sem pue ‘dnolb sy jsuiebe s1muagap pue sueienb
S50.12 B play DESH 'PRAIOSSIP MOU ‘UOIRASIUIWIPY Ul ApSWLo) “(,[910H 8Yl,) Panw
anpD ANUNOD ¥ 1F0H Joue|y BAISARID JO &1EI$S SY1 U] SI0JIpaid painsasun pledun
ay3 Jo anjea au3 Buleq ‘000'THEY JO ueo| Auedwioniaiul Ue pue 066°b/T'EF J0)
diysisupied pajiw Ajed UCWAPIRH SUl 248 Ja33RULE SIUT Ul SI0JIPRI2 PaIndas oy

S10}IPaID Painoas 104 aw0dIN0

9l AQ paiejnodp
Ajlsnojaald @ouspuodsalioa Ul papnpul SBM SI0)PaId 10) SUWIONNG PRIRWASS Bl

AOSIADY

o

S$103}1p=.1d 9y] 10} 2w0d1N0 pojewlll}sy ¢




"DAISSIDX2 2B S35USMX? 40 UojRIaUNWS 3YY 18yl uoneddde wnoD e 1o) Hodal
513 10 3d1905 SUy BuIMO||0) SHOOM § JO JL| Swit B S| 2Jay]). todal ssaubold sy Jo

AlosIApY

ddd

Joday ssaubold siozepinbi syL
{uopepinbin ur) p11 (¥9d) aksness

1disoad a3 Buimo| o) sAep Tz Buisqg uoiieLioul Buizsenbal 1o) 3L Swi e 51 218U 210U
3se3|d "3s9nbaJ uo noA o3 Juas aq M opInb JueAlfRd a1 Jo Adoo piey e ‘ARARBUISNY
‘uopepinby Joy auo ayj PePs pue wiyapinbsaay/wod Alosiaped.) sioppalo//:diy
¥uip o Bummojo) syl builsn ssaodE UBD  NOA yoiym  SI3d G} 9pInD
,5103IpaiD SU3 ul punoy aq ues saybu a5ay] Jo sjieep Jayung (Ajuo @ xipuaddy
Ul IN0 39S Se paliad a24i Uj palindul sasuadxa ay) ale asay) 9oURiaRl JO 95D Jo4)
's9[Ny (sojepy pue puelbul) AdusAjosUT U3 JBpun ‘podad Sl Ul PISORSIP IS4l 28
Yolym ‘sasuadxs Joyjo pue uoelsunial sJoiepinbi ay3 abuajeys o) 1ybu e asey
f34ny pue Jojepinbil Syl WOk UoIeWLOjUl JSyuny 3sanbal 0 3ybl B ARy SIo)paI)

‘uonelaunwal sJoyepinbi syl 1o siseq U3 JO UOREBURUISIDP
3y} 01 Joud papiacid s|ieyep SU1 Pa3IXa O] A[@YI| J0U 2Je palindul 89 0} pajedidnue 1o
paLinduf sasuadxs ayj jeyy paoadxa AJUS.IND S| 3T "POLad 2y Bulnp palinoul uaaq
3ABY JRY] Sesuadxe Jo Juaalels e  Xipuaddy e YoeyiR T 'SIONPaID 0] PN
Ajsnolaaid uoneLIoUL B} Ul NG 135 SEM Sasuadxa ,SI01RpINbI] BU3 JO 21BLUESS Uy

uonepinbi| ay3 jo sasuadxy

‘d xipuaddy ui 300 135 aJe paLiad 243 Bulnp
P3.14N2U) SIUBLURSINGSIP JO S|Iejag  'pasinaul sem afiea|iw a1 auln auy3 38 Buljieasad
a1ed obeajiw paacidde DYWH U3 38 AOSIADY d¥d AQ pled aie ‘a1eise ADUDAJOSU]
3U3 01 B|geIngupe ARIaJIp SIYDIUM ‘|9ABLY SSaUisng 10 s9j2ILaA 23eAld Jo ash Byl &)
Bupejal sasuadxa 104 apewl syuslAed sbeajlly ‘Jenewl siyl yum Buljesp i Jojepinbi
Sl AQ padinou) s1s00 jenioe Jo abieydsal B ale SjusWLSIngSIp s4o0iepinbl oyl

SjuU2WASINGsIp ,siojepinbi

‘|leacidde a9)
B3 Ylm BU)| U] ‘D|ge|iRAR SPUN) 9] LLOL) UMBIP UG 9ABY | VA BUIpPNpXa £12'Z5F 1o
Se9) =ep o] ‘'siseq abejusdiad B Uo PaIe|ND[EI B¢ PINOYS UoijRIaUnWS) s, ojepmbi
S} Jeyl uolnjosas e passed sJopaid 2] souspuodsallod snoinadd Ul pasiApe sy

uofjelaunwal s10jepinbiy

sasuadxa pue sjyuswasingsip ‘uoelaunwial siojepinbiq ¢



Loday ssalbold ,sioepinbi syl
{uonepmbiT ur) pr1 (dey) 24enels

Jaquinu
¥/N 2Juaiayel 1noD ddt 6THY X=255NS
1S3M peeSIsuUlD 1583 ALIROH 159 192415 YLION
:ybnoug UuT 3D =y L 18salppe ssaUIshnyg
alam  sbuipasoold
uopepinbIy ddt 6THY X255N5
¥/N Uyaiym Ul unod 1S9M peesisulD 1se3 AJUjeoH 31Sap 399AS YHON
. ) UurIe) @yl :2010 passlsiBal snoiAsid
:($)103epinby
Jo Juswyuiodde OV TON weybumon s1es
9T0Z/SO/ET 10 33e( JNSED 61 ISNOH PIoJURIS dT1 AMOSIAPY d¥d 0/D ;90140 pauslsiBay
IMT 8T J93sa0i] yied §¢66/050 Hsquinu Auedwiod
sSauIsNg UeIpLal 1n0D UBUIAE 25N0OH JOIDYSY :(s)oyepinbi
477 AOSIARY i 10 5S24ppY +002/€0/cT ruopelodioaul Jo ajeq
puels uyor s2ydoisuyD 3 amoT Auoyiuy uyor ((s)orepinb VN 'saleu buipesy ;2410
'STIVIAA NOILYAINOIT ‘NOILYIWHOANI ANVdIWOD
(NOLLYQINDIT NI) aL1 (¥8Y) IALIAVYD
Alosiapy
ﬂ—ﬂ—u uonepinbi) 2y3 pue Aueduio) ayj 3noqge uonewIOUl Aloinyels

Vv Xipuaddy



Hodsy ssaibougd s103epinb syl
(Uaepnbry Ut g1 (3y) sA1eARID

ﬂmmmm,ma ApAneInwINd pue poliad 943 Y3oq syj 104 JUNCODY sjudwied 3 sydieoay ,s103epinbi

d xipuaddy



Gravetye (R&R) Ltd
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators’ Summary of Receipts & Payments

Page 1 of 2

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

Statement From 13/05/2016 From 13/05/2016
of Affairs To 12/05/2017 To 12/05/2017
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
NIL Investments NIL NIL
NIL NIL
COSTS OF REALISATION
Forensic Report 34,250.00 34,250.00
(34,250.00) (34,250.00)
SECURED CREDITORS
(2,174,990.00) Hardymon Family Limited Partnership NIL NIL
(341,000.00) Intercompany Loan NIL NIL
NIL NIL
ASSET REALISATIONS
650,351.8% Hedging Product Redress Claim 664,343.50 664,343.50
Uncertain Hedging Product Consequential Loss C NIL NIL
Bank Interest Gross 247. A1 247.91
664,591 .41 664,591.41
COST QF REALISATIONS
Preparation of Statement of Affairs 10,000.00 10,000.00
Costs relating to company reinstateme 5(,000.00 50,000.00
Joint Liguidators' Remuneration 52,217.00 52,217.00
Joint Liguidators' Disbursements 769.70 769.70
Management Fee NIL NIL
Pre Appointment Legal Fees and Disb 18,361.00 18,361.00
Legal fees and Disbursements 15,0006.00 15,000.00
VAT Irrecoverable 4,981.17 4,981.17
Accounting Costs - Tax/Forensic NIL NIL
(151,328.87) (151,328.87)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(10.00) Hardymon Family Limited Partnership NIL NIL
Balance ¢/d due o Secured Creditors NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
{100.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(1,865,748.11) 479,012.54 479,012.54
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable Floating 15,288.37
Bank 2 Current A/c - Floating 456,874.17
Vat Recoverable fixed 6,850.00
479,012.54

17 July 2017 10:38



1OdeY 553.504d Sioqepinbri syl
{uonepinbi ur) pr1 {ygy) shaagin

MOsiApy

nzu HI0AA JO 2]NPoLOS

D Xipuaddy




Alosjapy

odiid

"3]R)S2 2] 03| SUOIILSI|e21 ddUBYUD
[I1A YJ0M SIU3 ‘[nissa0ans 2q Al2A0Da) B pINoYS

‘3|qEe]IeAR 2J9UM UOIjRULIoJU| BpIALd O}
SJUBIUNODIDE JISUSI0) PUB SI0YID1OS Yllm DSIBIT "Wiep
s50| [enuanbasuod Buiebuo s ansind 0] INURUOD

suonesijeal ay3
pOSUBYUS SARY [|IM MIOM SIUY NJSSI0DNS S1 WL au3 41

pnpoud Buibpay o1 uones Ul 550
|enuanbasuos 1oy HgsH sulebe wiep e ansind 031 34bnes
BABY @M ‘UoRIppE Ul 05 EHE #9937 JO Wwns auy ul JuswAed
ssolpad JSeq @3 poeacdai Saey am pollsd syl uf

usiejlapun aq 03 ¥Iom ainjng

poiiad Buniodad a3 Bulinp ua)elispun YIOM

NOILVYSITV3d 13SSY NOILVYSITV3d 13SSVY C
'S3LI9A00D] paduByUS
10U 2ARY 1B Sjuswalnbal Alomels a1 5ol
*91B159 2Ul OJU] SUQIES]|ES] 2UBYUS 10U [|IM *SJUNODIE YUR( 218153 JUaAjcsUl Bulaisiuiwpy

210J2Ja4] pue Juaalnbal Aloiniels e S| oM Sl L

‘pejedipiue se Bulssalbold s| ased s}
JauuBW Alpwr e Ul paiajdwod aJe s19ljew e ainsus 24NsUa 0] smMalaal )| Apwn bupedlod ‘palinbal se
pue asea ayy Jo ssalbold syl 99sI9A0 03 anuiUoD pue malaal ‘ABajeins sy Jo uoijRjuSWS|dUL B 93SISA0
1usuwabeurw ase) /siae [BIaUdD
usyeM2puUn 2q 03 y4om alnindg pouiad Buipiodaa ayj bulnp ua)emapun YJom

DNINNVY1d ANV NOLLVHISININGY DONINNY1d ANV NOILVYISINIWAVY T

Aiobojes | 930N

21R|dwos o

(I35 M4OMm JO SUIIN0 UR UIM JoyialBoy pouad Buipodal auyy Bunnp {S)epioy 22140 Ul AG uayeMspun 3Iom U3 Jo AIRUIWINS Pa|lelep B N0 5195 MO[2q jqe) Sy L

310M JO 3|NpaYdS
(NOILVAINOIT NI) GILIWIT (=) SALIAVUD



AlOSIADY

cild

"3]B3}59 9Uj} OJUI SUORESI|eat paoueyus
SABY 10U ||iM pue Jusladnbal Aloynjels e s1 siyl

'pieBal sIyy Ul padinbal ale suopde Jayung oN
‘pa12idWon Ua3g MOU ARy SS3UISNG B pUB SI01alip
40 PNpuod ay3 aebisaaul 03 sjuswdinbal Azojniels ||y

USXE3I3pUN 3q 03 ¥40M 2injng
SNOILYSOI1IS3IANI

porad bunpiodai ay] Burinp usyepBpUN HIOM
SNOILYOIISIANI

"31E}S2 243 O3Ul SUORS||Eal 92uRyuD
10U [IAm pue Juswialinbal AIoIniels B S 3J0M SIUL

"510yIpaId palndasun
A} O} peU 3 03 PAU ||IM JuawAed puapiap v

‘SICYIpaJD paindas 2yl 01 UoRnquasip
e 8|geus 01 AJUN33S aUy JO MBIABI AUpliEA 385

'31B1Sa DY) OJU] SUORRSI[ER) padUBYUD
ARY 10U |im pue sjuswainbay Alojnies e s) syl

uasLIe sARy
salinbus J01PaID UBYM pue Se SIo1Ipatd Ylim Bujsier

uaXe3lapun oq 03 ¥Jom oInjng
SHOLIQIHD

pouiad BunJodal ay3 Burinp uayeUapun MIoMm
SYOLIqaYUd

MIOM JO 2|NpaYIs
(NOILYAINOIN NI) AILIWET (¥3BYH) JALIAVYD




AOSIARY

did

suonesieal ayl
PaOUBYUS DABY |[IM JOM SIU} [NJSSa00NS Si Wie ayl JI

~HodalJ 215U2.0§ 243 Jo uoneredaud
U3 Ul 1SISSE 0] S|IBLLUS pUB SPI033J JO M3IASY
SUOIES]|ES.] B3 paouBlUS

DARY |IM IOM SIYY |NISSIO2NS 20 WIR[D SIY) pinous ‘wiieje eyl Loddns o3 podaud
J15UD104 241 Buledald Uy JO0a4p puR SIOSIAPR JDULIC
‘LUIRD S5O [eRUanbasUoD 213 $5955e 0} SIURIUNODDE DISURI0J ‘SI0YD1|0S U3 UM SBURSS

DgSH AQ padinbai uoiewuloju) Jayuny pue bunedsid
Ul SIUBIUNOIDY JISUBI0H PUR SIOIDIOS Lm BUPHOAA 'ss07 |eRuanbasuod
Joj swyep2 ay) bumsand uy sio30108 ay) bunsissy
uayeuapun 3q o3 ylom ainind pouiad 6uiliodas ayz Bupinp us)yepspun HIom

NOILYDI1IT ANV TvD3a1 NOILYOILIT ANV TvD31 9

"3]E352 2Y] 03Ul SUONES|eal peouByUS Ul payjnsal
9ARL J0U {|IM pue JuaWwaJinbal Al0INIL)S B SI YoM SIYL

*3]1B152 93 OJU| SUOI}ESI|EI SDUBYUS J0U [[IM
a10J2J42) pue Juswalinbal Alojniels e si oM SIyL "ussIe Sey 31 usym
PUB S YIIM J|ESp U3 Sey 20uspuodsaniod JHWH |
SWI0ISNT) X aNUASY |WH

01 suiniaJ Bujyy pue sionpadz 01 Buiodal Buipnpul 'sioyepinby auyy
syusWwalinbal Alogniels bujobuo (e yum butdidwon 10 usljulodde a3 BUIMO||0) PRLINIOU SIDM SIOUPRID |y
DNILHOdIY ANV IDNVITdWOD AHOLN1YIS DNILH0OdIY ANV IDNVITdIWNOD AHOLNLIVIS g

HOM JO S[NPALPS

(NOILYAINOIT NI) A3LIWIT (d8Y) JALIAVHD



Hoday ssaubicld siojepinb] syl
{uonepnbi ur) p11 (e} ak1eArID

MOSIADY
n—N— u poLIad 343 ui pa.uindul sasuadxa Jo Juawels

a xipuaddy




669'GL 12301,

922'1¢ soad |eba
8ZT'T SiuswesIngsip SiapjoH 20140
L12'28 (Sbejuanlad) uonRISUNWAL SI2P|0H 2010
3 sasuadx3y
£10Z/50/TT
0} poliad
LT0Z/S0/ZT

papua pouad ayj Joj sasuadxs Jo Juawlels
paywi] (ugd) sAjeaeln




In the matter of the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 1.50 of the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016

GRAVETYE (R&R) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)

NOTICE OF GENERAL USE OF WEBSITES

Registered name of Company

Gravetye (R&R) Lid

Registered number

005079925

Former registered name

Include any forimer name under which the
Company was registered in the 12 months
prior to resolution to wind up

N/A

Trading names or styles

Include any under which either the
Company cartied on business or debts
owed to a creditor were incurred

N/A

Registered office

C/o FRP Advisory Lip
Ashcroft House
Ervington Court
Meridian Business Park
Leicester, LE19 1WL

Principal trading address

The Cat Inn
North Street
West Hoathly
East Grinstead
RH19 4pPpP

Text of notice

All future documents in these proceedings other than those set out in R1.50(2}
of the Insolvericy (England and Wales) Rules 2016 will be made available for
viewing and downloading on the website detailed below without further notice
to the recipient. The office helder will not be obliged to deliver any such
documents unless requested using the postal address or other contact details
below.

A recipient of this notice may at any time request a hard copy of any or all of
the following:

(i All documents currently available for viewing on the website;
and
(i) All future documents which made be made available there

Names, IP numbers, firm names and postal
addresses of office holder(s)

Christopher John Stirland {IP number 9368) of FRP Advisary LLP, Ashcroft
House, Ervington Court, Meridian Business Park, Leicester, LE19 1WL.

John Anthony Lowe (IP number 9513) of FRP Advisory LLP, Ashcroft House,
Ervington Court, Meridian Business Park, Leicester, LE19 1WL

Nature of appointment

Joint Liquidator

Date of appointment of office holder(s)

3 May 2016

Contact information for office holder(s)
Fither an e-mail address or telephone number

Emily.ball@frpadvisory.com

Address of the website

http://creditors.frpadvisory.com

Case code required to view and download
documents from the website

G10BOLEL
i




